
Information

Traffic Shaping

Shaping Throughput 1.2 Gbps

Concurrent Flow 260,000

New Connection Rate 11,000/s

Packets Per Second 260,000

Traffic Policies 1024

Traffic Shaping

Acceleration Throughput 50 Mbps

Edge Cache Throughput 70 Mbps

Optimized Connections 9,000

Network Diagnostics

APS Objects 250

SLA Objects 250

PDF Reports 60

Physical Characteristics

Form Factor 1U rackmount

Dimensions (HxWxD) 438mm x 292mm x 44mm (17.52" x 11.68" x 1.76")

Power 150W Single PSU

Power Rating TBD

Weight 6.3 kg
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RAM 16 GB DDR4

Data Store/Cache Size 1TB SATA SSD 3D TLC

Environment Continuous operation: 0 - 40°C (32 - 104°F), Humidity: 20 - 90% RH

Interface Capabilities

Built In ports Expansion card

Port 1 Port 2 Port 3 Port 4 Port 5 Port 6 Port 7 Port 8 Port 9 Port 10 Port 11 Port 12

RJ45 / 

1 Gbps

RJ45 / 

1 Gbps

RJ45 / 

1 Gbps

RJ45 / 

1 Gbps

RJ45 / 

1 Gbps

RJ45 / 

1 Gbps

SFP / 

1 Gpbs

SFP / 

1 Gpbs

SFP / 

1 Gpbs

SFP / 

1 Gpbs

LC / 1 Gbps 
Single mode or 
Multimode

LC / 1 Gbps 
Single mode or 
Multimode

Management  
/HA cluster

Bridge 1 Bridge 2 Bridge 3 Bridge 4 Bridge 5

Stand alone By-pass By-pass No By-pass No By-pass By-pass

Total throughput 1.2 Gbps

Available NICs

Connector type LC

EX-NIP-52123

2‑port 

1 Gbps 

Multi-mode

Short Range

EX-NIP-52124 

2‑port 

1 Gbps 

Single-mode 

Long Range

Connector type LC LC

Slot 1 Yes Yes

Talk to an Exinda appliance expert today.

sales@gfi.com gfi.com/exinda
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